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Fibre optic 7.

7.2. Patch Panels UC COMF PP SD HT BK 
1U PSP splice and patch shelf

Max. Cable Diameter (mm): 18

Cable capacity 2

Required space envelope 
(mm)

(w) 481 x (d) 230 x (h) 44

Operating temperature: -20oC to + 50oC (5 to 95% RH)

Material High Impact Polystyrene (Fire Retardant)

Colour Light Grey RAL 7035

Testing:

Optical Tested at 1310nm and 1550nm

Dry heat BS EN 60068-2-2 Test Bb

Change of temperature IEC 68-2-14

Vibration IEC 68-2-6

Shock IEC 68-2-27

Construction

Item No. SAP Description Material Description Weight Items per  
packaging unit

kg

YPPBP01515 UC COMF PP SD HT BK 12 1U 12 Port, SC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01516 UC COMF PP SD HT BK 24 1U 24 Port, SC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01517 UC COMF PP SD HT BK 48 1U 48 Port, SC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01518 UC COMF PP LD HT BK 12 1U 12 Port, LC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01519 UC COMF PP LD HT BK 24 1U 24 Port, LC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01520 UC COMF PP LD HT BK 48 1U 48 Port, LC Duplex Multimode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01521 UC COMF PP ST HT BK 12 1U 12 Port, ST Simplex Multimode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01522 UC COMF PP ST HT BK 24 1U 24 Port, ST Simplex Multimode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01523 UC COSF PP SD HT BK 12 1U 12 Port, SC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01524 UC COSF PP SD HT BK 24 1U 24 Port, SC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01525 UC COSF PP SD HT BK 48 1U 48 Port, SC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01526 UC COSF PP LD HT BK 12 1U 12 Port, LC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01527 UC COSF PP LD HT BK 24 1U 24 Port, LC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

YPPBP01528 UC COSF PP LD HT BK 48 1U 48 Port, LC Duplex Singlemode Adaptors Only 1.1 1

Technical data

• Standard range of high density, 
low cost, compact designs for 
up to 24 fibres using SC or ST 
connectors.

• Standard range of high density, 
low cost, compact designs for 
up to 48 fibres using SC or LC 
connectors.

• Compatible with Prysmian  
Sirocco Blown Fibre Tube Cables 
using a Blown Fibre Manifold. 
The manifold enables up to 6 
blown fibre tubes to be routed 
to a single shelf.


